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NATIONAL ACTION PLAN ON CLIMATE CHANGE
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Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sanctioned any additional amount to meet the target of National Action Plan on climate change;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the aggregated amount required for the completion of the said project;

(c) whether any additional steps have been suggested by the Government under the 12th Five Year Plan and other environmental initiatives which would require yet more resources; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a) & (b) Government is implementing the National Action Plan on Climate Change (NAPCC) with a view to enhance the ecological sustainability of India's development path and address climate change. NAPCC comprises, inter alia, of eight National Missions in specific areas of Solar Energy, Enhanced Energy Efficiency, Sustainable Habitat, Water, Sustaining the Himalayan Eco-system, Green India, Sustainable Agriculture and Strategic knowledge for Climate Change with the approved funding under sectoral outlays.

(c) & (d) During the 12th Five Year Plan, a new thematic scheme on "Climate Change Action Programme" has been approved to build capacity and support implementation of relevant actions at the national and state level. Other environmental initiative during the 12th Five Year Plan include the low carbon strategy for sustainable development.
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